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• Rebuilding ITA

• BIL 
• New Opportunities
• Program Changes
• Self Governance 
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 ITA 2023 Executive Board:
 President:  Mary Beth Frank Clark  marybethf@nezperce.org Vice President: Gerry Hope gerry.hope@sitkatribe-nsn.gov 

 Secretary: Twyla Blanchard  TwylaB@astribe.com                  Treasurer: Lorraine Leslie Lorraine.Leslie@red-plains.com

ITA’s Regional Reps
Region I: Great Plains                                                               Region II: Southwest
 Vacant                                                                                Sheri Bozic  sheri.bozic@jemezpueblo.org
                                                                               Alt:
Region III: Southern Plains                                                          Region IV: Rocky Mountain
  Chris McCray  cmccray@pawneenation.org                                      Travis Brockie  Travis.Brockie@sa-dot.com 
 Alt: Twyla Blanchard  twylaB@astribe.com                                         Alt:
Region V: Eastern                                                                   Region VI: Alaska
 Barak Myers  baraknmyers@gmail.com                                           Bill Willard wwillard@wca-t.com
 Alt:  Brandon Mcintyre  bmcintyre@mptn-nsn.gov                                 Alt:
Region VII: Midwest                                                                Region VIII: Eastern Oklahoma
  Todd Mulvey  Todd.Mulvey@fcpotawatomi-nsn.gov                                David Ford  dford@MuscogeeNation.com
 Alt:  Brett Blackdeer  loriparker@ho-chunk.com                                   Alt: Stephaney Lambert  slambert@tttown.org
Region IX: Navajo                                                                   Region X: Western
  Garret Silversmith  gsilversmith@navajodot.org                                   Vacant
 Alt: Jonah Begay  jbegay@navajodot.org
Region XI: Northwest                                                        Region XII: Pacific
  Dean Reynolds  dreynolds@cowlitz.org                       Vacant
 

ITA 2023 Executive Board
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ITA’s Guiding Toolkit
• Members

• Communication

• Transparency

• By Laws

• ITA Strategic Plan 2021-2025

• Parking Lot Items 
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Strategic Plan 5 Strategic Priorities
• Unified Voice

• Organizational Excellence

• Training & Technical Assistance

• Building Effective Partnerships

• Policy Advocacy

Strategic Plan 5 Priorities
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Annual Action Items
• Annual Appropriations

• Obligation Limitation

• VMT (Vehicle Miles Traveled)

• Equity & Tribal Presence in Federal Program: TTAP 
RR,FAA,,, 

• Self Governance Advisory Committee

• Road Maintenance Study

• Road Inventory/GIS Switchover

• Bridge: Inspection on NBI; Tolls

• ROW & NEPA

• Deferred Road Maintenance for TRIBAL Roads

• FORMULA

• Next Highway Bill



▪Communication & Outreach/Responsiveness

▪ ITA Monthly Meetings-Every 4th Thursday of each month
▪ Governance Committee usually meetings before ITA Monthly meeting

▪ NCAI/ITA Task Force:  ITA is Co-Chair 

▪ NCAI Transportation & Infrastructure Sub-Committee: ITA is Co-Chair 

▪ Outreach to Tribes that reach out to ITA to assist in their concerns 

▪ ITA tries to accept invitations to provide ITA information and updates to other Regional, 
non-profit, tribes, and/or federal partners  (Alaska (zoom), Oklahoma, Montana, ATNI) 

▪ ITA Partnership with NTICC. Held Mid-Year during that Conference in September
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ITA  FISCAL & 
ADMINISTRATIVE 
CONTROL

▪ ITA Non-Profit Status Certified
▪ All annual reports have been completed for 

past 4 years

▪ Non-Profit is in the state of Montana

▪ Annual Reports are required by April 15 of 
each year

▪ Fiscal Control
▪ Receive Monthly Reports on account

▪ Few expenditures throughout year

▪ Membership and Registration make up 
revenues
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VIRGIL “SMOKER” MARCHAND
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IN  CLOSING…..
▪ We will have some ‘great’ presentations coming up

▪ I look forward to discussions/questions/concerns during these few 
days

▪ ITA looks to it’s members to provide the direction for FY2024

▪ Please enjoy and network!

▪  I respectfully submit my last President Report to ITA

Thank You!
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